

REPUBLIC OF KENYA

MINISTRY OF TRANSPORT, INFRASTRUCTURE, HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

STATE DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

AFFORDABLE HOUSING PROGRAM

HOUSING FUND REGULATIONS 2020

The Government of Kenya through the Ministry of Transport, Infrastructure, Housing and Urban Development - State Department for Housing and Urban Development, has been tasked with the delivery of 500,000 affordable homes under the Big Four Agenda.

The Department has provided the Housing Fund Regulations, 2020 to the public to provide their comments. The National Housing Development Fund Regulations, 2020 are available for download on our website www.housingandurban.go.ke and on www.bomayangu.go.ke

We published a notice on 10th March, 2020 requesting members of the public to provide comments to the National HousingDevelopment Fund Regulations within 7 calendar days from the 10thMarch 2020.However, given the current situation occasioned by the COVID-19 pandemic, we are extending the period for feedback. In this regard, kindly provide comments within 7 calendar days from 19th May, 2020 to the following address:

The Principal Secretary

State Department of Housing and Urban Development
Ministry of Transport, Infrastructure, Housing and Urban Development
P.O. Box 30119 -00100
Wing A, 6th Floor, Ardhi House
1stNgong Avenue, off Ngong Road
NAIROBI, KENYA

Email:PS@housingandurban.go.ke

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY